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10.04
10.08
10.10
10.13
10.16

16.33
16.36
16.37
16.40
16.45
16.50
16.52
16.55
16.59

10.18
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.29
10.33
10.35
10.38
10.41

16.42
16.45
16.46
16.49
16.54
16.59
17.01
17.05
17.09

Bois St-Lys — Haluchere - Batignolles

7.39
1.8
743
1.46
7.50
7.54
7.56
7.59
8.03

14.46
14.49
14.50
14.53
14.57
15.01
15.03
15.06
15.09

20.07
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.17
20.21
20.23
20.26
20.29

7.51
7.54
7.55
7.58
8.02
8.06
8.08
8.1
8.15

15.09
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.20
15.24
15.26
15.29
15.32

20.33
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.43
20.47
20.49
20.52
20.55

8.03
8.06
8.07
8.10
8.14
8.18
8.20
8.23
8.27

15.26
15.29
15.30
15.33
15.37
15.41
15.43
15.46
15.49

21.04
21.07
21.08
21.10
21.14
21.18
21.20
21.23
21.26

8.15
8.18
8.19
8.22
8.26
8.30
8.32
8.35
8.39

15.41
15.44
15.45
15.48
15.52
15.56
15.58
16.01
16.04

8.27
8.30
8.31
8.34
8.38
8.42
8.44
8.47
8.51

15.54
15.57
15.58
16.01
16.05
16.09
16.11
16.14
16.18

8.40
8.43
8.44
8.47
8.51
8.55
8.57
9.00
9.03

16.06
16.09
16.10
16.13
16.17
16.22
16.24
16.27
16.31

8.55
8.58
8.59
9.02
9.06
9.10
9.12
9.15
9.18

16.19
16.22
16.23
16.26
16.30
16.35
16.37
16.40
16.44

9.14
9.17
9.18
9.21
9.25
9.29
9.31
9.34
9.37

16.32
16.35
16.36
16.39
16.43
16.48
16.50
16.53
16.57

9.39
9.42
9.43
9.46
9.50
9.54
9.56
9.59
10.02

16.44
16.47
16.48
16.51
16.55
17.00
17.02
17.05
17.09

10.04
10.07
10.08
10.11
10.15
10.19
10.21
10.24
10.27

16.56
16.59
17.00
17.03
17.07
17.12
17.14
17.17
17.21

10.29
10.32
10.33
10.36
10.40
10.44
10.46
10.49
10.52

17.08
17.11
17.12
17.15
17.19
17.24
17.26
17.29
17.33

10.54
10.57
10.58
11.01
11.05
11.09
1.1
11.14
1117

17.21
17.24
17.25
17.28
17.32
17.37
17.39
17.42
17.46

11.19
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.30
11.34
11.36
11.39
11.42

17.34
17.37
17.38
17.41
17.45
17.49
17.51
17.54
17.58

10.41
10.44
10.45
10.48
10.52
10.56
10.58
11.01
11.04

16.52
16.55
16.56
16.59
17.04
17.09
17.11
17.15
17.19

11.44
11.47
11.48
11.51
11.55
11.59
12.01
12.04
12.07

17.46
17.49
17.50
17.53
17.57
18.01
18.03
18.06
18.10

11.06
11.09
11.10
11.13
11.17
11.22
11.24
11.27
11.30

17.02
17.05
17.06
17.09
17.14
17.19
17.21
17.25
17.29

12.04
12.07
12.08
12.11
12.15
12.19
12.21
12.24
12.27

17.58
18.01
18.02
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.22

11.26
11.29
11.30
11.33
11.37
1.4
11.44
11.47
11.50

17.12
17.15
17.16
17.19
17.24
17.29
17.31
17.35
17.39

12.24
12.27
12.28
12.31
12.35
12.39
124
12.44
1247

18.11
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.21
18.25
18.27
18.30
18.34



Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

95 Haluchere - Batignolles — Bois St-Lys @ 95 Bois St-Lys — Haluchere - Batignolles @
Haluchére-Batignolles | 6.13 | 6.48 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.50 |10.20/10.50/11.20|11.50/12.20/12.50/13.20/13.50/14.20 14.50/15.10 15.30/15.50/16.10 Bois St-Lys 6.13 1 6.48  7.21 | 7.51 1 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.50 {10.20/10.50/11.20/11.50/12.20/12.50/13.20/13.50/14.20|14.50|15.20|15.41|16.01 | 16.21
Halvéque 6.16 1 6.51  7.23 1 7.53 8.23 1 8.53 1 9.23 1 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23/12.53/13.23/13.53/14.23/14.53/15.13/15.33/15.53/16.13 Charbonneau 6.16 | 6.51 ' 7.24 | 7.54 8.23 | 8.53 | 9.23 | 9.53 |10.23/10.53/11.23/11.53/12.23/12.53/13.23/13.53/14.23/14.53/15.23/15.44 16.04 | 16.24
Le Béle 6.19 1 6.54 1 7.26 | 7.56 1 8.26 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.56 110.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26/12.56|13.26/13.56|/14.26|14.56|15.16/15.36|/15.56|16.16 Centre de Carquefou 6.17 1 6.52 1 7.25 | 7.55 8.24 | 8.54 | 9.24 | 9.54 |10.24/10.54/11.24/11.54/12.24|/12.54/13.24|/13.54|14.24/14.54/15.24/15.4516.05 | 16.25
Maison d'Arrét 6.21  6.56  7.28  7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28/12.58/13.28/13.58/14.28 14.58/15.18/15.38 15.58 16.18 Verger 6.19 1 6.54  7.27 ' 7.57 8.27 | 8.57 | 9.27 | 9.57 |10.27/10.5711.27 11.5712.27|12.5713.27|13.57|14.27 | 14.57 | 15.27 15.48  16.08  16.28
Housseau 6.25 1 7.00  7.32 1 8.02 8.329.02 9.32 10.02/10.32/11.02/11.32/12.02 12.32/13.02/13.32/14.02|14.32/15.02|15.22|15.4216.02 | 16.22 Housseau 6.22 | 6.57 1 7.30 | 8.00 8.30 | 9.00 | 9.30 {10.00/10.30|/11.00/11.30/12.00/12.30/13.00/13.30/14.00/14.30/15.00/15.30/15.51|16.11|16.31
Verger 6.29 7.04 | 7.36  8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36/11.06 11.36/12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36/15.06 15.26 15.46 16.06 16.26 Maison d'Arrét 6.26 7.01 | 7.34 | 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34/12.04 12.34/13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34/15.04/15.3415.55 16.15 16.35
Centre de Carquefou 6.31 | 7.06 | 7.38 | 8.08 | 8.38 | 9.08 1 9.38 10.08/10.38/11.08 11.38/12.08 12.38/13.08 13.38/14.08 14.38/15.08/15.28/15.48 16.08 16.28 Le Béle 6.28 | 7.03 | 7.36 | 8.06 | 8.36 | 9.06 | 9.36 |10.06 10.36/11.0611.36/12.06 12.36/13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36|15.06/15.36/15.57 16.17 16.37
Charbonneau 6.32  7.07 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39/13.09/13.39/14.09/14.39/15.09/15.29/15.4916.09 16.29 Halvéque 6.31 1 7.06 | 7.39 1 8.09 ' 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.00 16.20 16.40
Bois St-Lys 6.357.10 | 7.42 1 8.12 1 8.42 1 9.12 1 9.42 110.12/10.42/11.12/11.42/12.12112.42|13.12/13.42|14.12|14.42|15.12/15.32/15.52|16.12| 16.32 Haluchére-Batignolles | 6.34 | 7.09 | 7.42 | 8.12 | 8.42 | 9.12 | 9.42 110.12/10.42/11.12/11.42|12.12/112.42(13.12|13.42/14.12|14.42|15.12/15.42 |16.03/16.2316.43
Haluchére-Batignolles 116.3016.50 17.10/17.30/17.50 18.10/18.30 18.50/19.10/19.3220.05|20.35|21.05 Bois St-Lys 16.41/17.01/17.21/17.41 18.01/18.21/18.41/19.04/19.30/20.01/20.33|21.03
Halvéque 16.33/16.53/17.13/17.33/17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53/19.13/19.35 20.08 20.38 21.08 Charbonneau 16.44/17.04 17.24/17.44/18.0418.24/18.44 19.07 19.33 20.04/20.36 21.06
Le Béle 16.36/16.56/17.16/17.36/17.56|18.16 18.36/18.56 19.16/19.38/20.11/20.41 21.11 Centre de Carquefou 16.45/17.05/17.25/17.45/18.05/18.25/18.4519.08 19.3420.05/20.37|21.07
Maison d'Arrét 16.38/16.58 17.18/17.38/17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.40/20.1320.43 21.13 Verger 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08/18.28/18.48/19.11/19.37/20.07/20.39 21.09
Housseau 16.42/17.02/17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.44 20.17 20.47 21.17 Housseau 16.51/17.11/17.31/17.51 18.11/18.31/18.51/19.14/19.40/20.10/20.42 | 21.12
Verger 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.48 20.21 20.51 21.21 Maison d'Arrét 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15/18.35/18.55/19.18/19.44/20.14/20.46 21.16
Centre de Carquefou 16.48/17.08 17.28 17.48 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.28 19.50 20.23 20.53 21.23 Le Béle 16.57/17.17/17.37/17.57 18.17|18.37/18.57/19.20/19.46|20.16|20.48|21.18
Charbonneau 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.29 19.51 20.24 20.54 21.24 Halvéque 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20/18.40/19.00/19.23/19.49/20.19/20.51 | 21.21
Bois St-Lys 16.52/117.12/117.32/17.52 18.13/18.33/18.53/19.13/19.32/19.5420.27 120.57 1 21.27 Haluchére-Batignolles [17.03/17.23/17.43/18.03/18.23/18.43/19.03/19.26/19.52/20.2220.54|21.24

95 JOUR JAUNE Haluchere - Batignolles — Bois St-Lys @ 95 JOUR JAUNE Bois St-Lys — Haluchere - Batignolles @
Haluchére-Batignolles 6.11 6.46 7.09 7.31 7.51 8.11 831 851 9.11 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 Bois St-Lys 6.10 6.40 7.02 7.22 7.42 8.02 822 842 9.02 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.26
Halvéque 6.14 6.49 7.12 734 754 8.14 834 854 9.14 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 Charbonneau 6.13 643 7.05 7.25 7.45 8.05 825 845 9.05 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.29
Le Béle 6.17 6.52 7.15 737 7.57 8.17 837 8.57 9.17 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 Centre de Carquefou 6.14 6.44 7.06 7.26 7.46 8.06 826 8.46 9.06 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.30
Maison d'Arrét 6.19 6.54 7.17 7.39 7.59 8.19 839 859 9.19 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 Verger 6.17 6.47 7.09 7.29 7.49 8.09 829 849 9.09 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.33
Housseau 6.23 6.58 7.21 7.43 8.03 8.23 843 9.03 9.23 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 Housseau 6.20 6.50 7.12 7.32 7.52 8.12 832 852 9.12 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.36
Verger 6.26 7.01 7.25 7.47 8.07 8.27 8.47 9.07 9.27 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 Maison d'Arrét 6.23 6.53 7.15 735 7.56 8.16 836 856 9.16 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.40
Centre de Carquefou 6.28 7.03 7.27 7.49 8.09 829 849 9.09 9.29 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 Le Béle 6.25 6.55 7.17 7.37 7.58 8.18 838 8.58 9.18 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.42
Charbonneau 6.29 7.04 7.28 7.50 8.10 830 850 9.10 9.30 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 Halvéque 6.28 6.58 7.20 7.40 8.01 8.21 8.41 9.01 9.21 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.45
Bois St-Lys 6.32 7.07 7.31 7.53 8.13 833 853 9.13 933 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 Haluchére-Batignolles 6.31 7.01 7.23 7.43 8.04 824 8.44 9.04 9.24 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.48
Haluchére-Batignolles 15.59 16.23 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.05 20.35 21.05 Bois St-Lys 15.48 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 20.05 20.35 21.05
Halvéque 16.02 16.26 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.08 20.38 21.08 Charbonneau 15.51 16.13 16.35 16.57 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 20.07 20.37 21.07
Le Béle 16.05 16.29 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.11 20.41 21.11 Centre de Carquefou 15.52 16.14 16.36 16.58 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.08 20.38 21.08
Maison d'Arrét 16.07 16.31 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.12 20.42 21.12 Verger 15.55 16.17 16.39 17.01 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.11 20.41 21.11
Housseau 16.11 16.35 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.46 21.16 Housseau 15.58 16.20 16.42 17.04 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.14 20.44 21.14
Verger 16.15 16.39 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.50 21.20 Maison d'Arrét 16.02 16.24 16.46 17.08 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.17 20.47 21.17
Centre de Carquefou 16.17 16.41 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.22 20.52 21.22 Le Béle 16.04 16.26 16.48 17.10 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.19 20.49 21.19
Charbonneau 16.18 16.42 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.24 20.54 21.24 Halvéque 16.07 16.29 16.52 17.14 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.22 20.52 21.22

Bois St-Lys 16.21 16.45 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.27 20.57 21.27 Haluchére-Batignolles 16.10 16.32 16.55 17.17 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.26 20.55 21.25



- sovmviver

Haluchere - Batignolles — Bois St-Lys

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

© 1951 TS

Haluchére-Batignolles | 6.14 | 6.49 | 7.21 | 7.51 | 8.21 | 8.51 [ 9.21 | 9.51 [10.21]10.51(11.21/11.51/12.21/12.51(13.21/13.51/14.21/14.51|15.21/15.51|16.21|16.51
Halvéque 6.17 | 652 | 7.24 | 7.54 | 8.24 | 8.54 | 9.24 | 9.54 |10.24/10.54|11.24|11.54|/12.24|12.54|13.24|13.54 | 14.24 | 14.54/15.24 15.54 16.2416.54
Le Béle 6.20 | 6.55 | 7.27 | 7.57 | 8.27 | 8.57 | 9.27 | 9.57 [10.27/10.57|11.27(11.5712.27|12.57|13.27|13.57|14.27|14.57|15.27|15.57|16.27 | 16.57
Maison d'Arrét 6.21 656  7.28 | 7.58 | 8.28 | 8.58 | 9.28 | 9.58 |10.28/10.58 11.28/11.58 12.28/12.58|13.2813.58 14.28 14.58|15.28 15.58|16.2816.58
Housseau 6.25|7.00 | 7.32 | 8.02 | 8.32 | 9.02 | 9.32 [10.02|10.32|11.02|11.32(12.02|12.3213.02| 13.3214.02| 14.32|15.02| 15.3216.02| 16.32 | 17.02
Verger 6.28 | 7.03 | 7.35 | 8.05  8.35 9.05  9.36 10.06/10.36/11.06|11.36/12.06 12.36/13.06|13.36|14.06 14.36 15.06|15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06
Centre de Carquefou 6.30 | 7.05 | 7.37 | 8.07 | 8.37 | 9.07 | 9.38 |10.08/10.38/11.08|11.38/12.08|12.38|13.08|13.38|14.08| 14.38| 15.08| 15.38|16.08 16.38 17.08
Charbonneau 6.317.06 7.38 8.08 838 9.08 9.39 10.09/10.39/11.0911.39/12.09 12.39/13.09 13.39/14.09 14.39/15.09 15.39/16.09/16.39|17.09
Bois St-Lys 6.347.09 | 7.41 | 8.11 | 8.41 | 9.11 | 9.42 [10.12/10.4211.12|11.42[12.1212.42|13.12|13.42|14.12|14.42|15.12|15.42/16.12/16.42|17.12
Haluchére-Batignolles |17.21(17.51/18.21(18.51/19.21(19.55/20.30/21.05
Halvéque 17.24/17.54/18.24/18.54/19.24/19.58|20.3321.08
Le Béle 17.27/17.57/18.27/18.57|19.27/20.01|20.36| 21.11
Maison d'Arrét 17.28/17.58/18.28/18.58|19.28/20.02|20.37  21.12
Housseau 17.32/18.02/18.32|19.02|19.32/20.06|20.41/21.16
Verger 17.36/18.06/18.36/19.06/19.36/20.10|20.44 21.19
Centre de Carquefou  |17.38/18.08/18.38/19.08/19.38/20.12|20.46|21.21
Charbonneau 17.39/18.09/18.39/19.09/19.39/20.13|20.47 21.22
Bois St-Lys 17.42/18.12/18.42/19.12/19.42/20.16|20.50 21.25

95 JOURBLANC Haluchere - Batignolles — Bois St-Lys @
Haluchére-Batignolles | 9.11 [10.21/11.31/12.30/13.35/14.45 15.50/16.55 18.00/19.05 20.05/21.05
Halvéque 9.14 10.24 11.34 12.33 13.38 14.48 15.53 16.58 18.03 19.08 20.08 21.08
Le Béle 9.17 110.27 11.37 12.3613.41 14.51 15.56 17.01 18.06/19.11 20.11 21.11
Maison d'Arrét 9.18 10.28 11.38 12.37 13.42 14.52 15.57 17.02 18.07 19.12 20.12 21.12
Housseau 9.22 10.32 11.42 12.41 13.46 14.56 16.01 17.0618.11 19.16 20.16 21.16
Verger 9.25 10.36 11.46 12.45 13.50 15.00 16.05 17.10 18.15 19.20 20.20 21.19
Centre de Carquefou 9.27 11038 11.48 12.47 13.52 15.02 16.07 17.12 18.17(19.22 20.22 21.21
Charbonneau 9.28 1039 11.49 12.48 13.53 15.03 16.08 17.13 18.18 19.23 20.23 21.22
Bois St-Lys 9.31 10.42 11.52/12.51 13.5615.06 16.1117.16/18.2119.26 20.26 21.25

Bois St-Lys — Haluchere - Batignolles

Bois St-Lys 6.14 1 6.49 | 7.22 | 7.51 | 8.21 [ 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.50 [10.20/10.50/11.20(11.50/12.20/12.50(13.20/13.50| 14.20(14.50/15.20/15.50|16.20 | 16.50
Charbonneau 6.16 | 6.51 | 7.24 | 7.54 | 8.24 | 8.53 | 9.23 | 9.53 |10.23/10.53/11.23/11.53/12.23|12.53|13.23|13.53|14.23|14.53|15.23|15.53 16.23 16.53
Centre de Carquefou 6.17 | 6.52 | 7.25 | 7.55 | 8.25 | 8.54 | 9.24 | 9.54 [10.24/10.54|11.2411.54(12.24/12.54|13.24|13.54|14.24|14.54|15.24|15.54|16.24|16.54
Verger 6.19 | 6.54 | 7.27 | 7.57 | 8.27 | 856 | 9.26 | 9.56 |10.26 10.56/11.26/11.56/12.26|12.56|13.26|13.56 14.26 14.56|15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56
Housseau 6.22 | 6.57 | 7.30 | 8.00 | 8.30 | 9.00 | 9.30 10.00(10.30/11.00|11.30/12.00/12.30/13.00/13.30/14.00|14.30|15.00|15.30|16.00|16.30|17.00
Maison d'Arrét 6.25/7.00 7.338.03 833 9.03|9.33 10.03/10.33/11.04|11.34/12.0412.34/13.04 13.3414.04 14.34|15.04 15.3416.04|16.34|17.04
Le Béle 6.27 |7.02 | 7.35 | 8.05 | 8.35 | 9.05 | 9.35 10.05/10.35/11.06|11.36/12.06|12.36 13.06|13.36 14.06|14.36 15.06|15.36 16.06|16.36 | 17.06
Halvéque 6.30 | 7.05 7.38 | 8.08 ' 8.38 9.08  9.38 10.08/10.38/11.0911.39/12.09/12.39/13.09 13.39/14.09 14.39/15.09 15.39/16.09 16.39 17.09
Haluchére-Batignolles | 6.33 | 7.08 | 7.41 | 8.11 | 8.41 | 9.11 | 9.41 [10.11/10.41|11.12(11.42(12.12/12.4213.12|13.42 14.12|14.42|15.1215.42|16.12|16.42|17.12
Bois St-Lys 17.20(17.50/18.20(18.50/19.20(19.50/20.25/ 20.59
Charbonneau 17.23/17.53/18.23/18.53/19.23/19.5320.27/ 21.01
Centre de Carquefou 17.24/17.54|18.24/18.54/19.24/19.54|20.28| 21.02
Verger 17.26/17.56/18.26|18.56|19.26/19.56/20.30| 21.04
Housseau 17.30/18.00/18.30(19.00/19.30/20.00 20.34/21.08
Maison d'Arrét 17.34/18.04/18.34/19.04/19.33/20.03 20.37| 21.11
Le Béle 17.36/18.06/18.36/19.06/19.35/20.0520.39/21.13
Halvéque 17.39/18.09/18.39/19.0919.38/20.08 20.42  21.16
Haluchére-Batignolles |17.42|18.12(18.42|19.12/19.41/20.11/20.45/21.19

95 JOURBLANC Bois St-Lys — Haluchere - Batignolles @
Bois St-Lys 8.34 | 9.42 [10.51/12.00/13.05/14.10/15.15/16.20/17.25 18.30/19.35/20.35
Charbonneau 837 9.45 10.54 12.03 13.08 14.13 15.18 16.2317.28 18.33 19.38 20.38
Centre de Carquefou 8.38 | 9.46 10.55 12.04 13.09 14.14/15.19 16.24/17.29 18.34/19.39 20.39
Verger 8.40 9.48 10.57 12.06 13.11 14.16 15.21 16.26 17.31 18.36 19.41 20.41
Housseau 8.43 1 9.52 11.01/12.10 13.15/14.20 15.25 16.30|17.35 18.40 19.44 20.44
Maison d'Arrét 8.46 955 11.04 12.13 13.18 14.23 15.28 16.33 17.38 18.43 19.47 20.47
Le Béle 8.48  9.57 11.06 12.15 13.20 14.25 15.30 16.35 17.40 18.45 19.49 20.49
Halvéque 8.51 10.00 11.09 12.18 13.23 14.28 15.33 16.38 17.43 18.48 19.52 20.52

Haluchére-Batignolles

8.54

10.03/11.12/12.21/13.26 14.31/15.36 16.41 17.4618.51/19.55 20.55



